When operating an actuator with a small diam-
eter and a short stroke at a high frequency, the
dew condensation (water droplet) may occur
inside the piping depending on the conditions.
Simply connecting the moisture control tube to
the actuator will prevent dew condensation
from occurring. For details, refer to the IDK se-
ries in the Best Pneumatics No. 6.


ø10 ø16 ø20 ø25
How to Order
2 fingers
Double acting
Single acting (Normally open)
Single acting (Normally closed)
Nil
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
n pc.
∗ For the applicable auto switch model,
refer to the table below.
Standard
 (MHQG2 compatible type)
Nil: Basic type
1: Side tapped
mounting
2: Through-holes
in opening/
closing
direction
Narrow type
 (MHQ2 compatible type)
N: Basic type
N1: Side tapped
mounting
N2: Through-holes
in opening/
closing
direction
3: Flat type fingers
The flat type fingers do not have standard and narrow
options.
When MHQG2/MHQ2 compatible types are required,
see the -X51 made-to-order specifications on page
460.
Nil: Basic type E: End boss type
Side ported
(Double acting/
 Single acting)
W: End boss type
Axial ported
ø4 One-touch fitting
for coxial tubing
(Double acting)
K: End boss type
Axial ported
with ø4 One-touch
fitting
(Single acting)
M: End boss type
Axial ported
with M5 port

X46MHZ2
Built-in needle valve for finger speed control
How to Order
Specifications
10, 16, 20, 25
Double acting
Refer to the dimensions and figures below.
Same as the standard type
Action
Needle position
Bore size (mm)
Specifications/dimensions
other than the above
Finger position/Option
Body option
DBore size
Note) The condition in which the needle is tightened gently until it stops.
Guide for Internal Needle Adjustment
Model
MHZ2-10D-X46
MHZ2-16D-X46
MHZ2-20D-X46
MHZ2-25D-X46
Number of rotations from fully closed needle condition Note)
1/4 to 1/2
1/2 to 1
1 to 11/2